# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4882392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEWART EUGENE TATE	03/17/2005
CATALDO MEGA	03/15/2005
JAMES ALLEN REIMER	03/17/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13288913

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)556-7984

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3105567983

**Email:** skasparian@ipmatters.com

Correspondent Name: KONRAD, RAYNES, DAVDA & VICTOR LLP

Address Line 1: 350 S. BEVERLY DR., STE 360

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SVL920040114US2 (57.18C1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SELIN KASPARIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Selin Kasparian/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SVL920040114US2\_Executed\_Assign#page1.tif source=SVL920040114US2\_Executed\_Assign#page2.tif source=SVL920040114US2\_Executed\_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 504835655 REEL: 045335 FRAME: 0195

Patent Docket: SVL920040114US1 Firm No. 0057.0018

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,	16.6		
(1) Stew	vart Eugene Tate	of San Jose and State of California	
(2) Cata	ldo Mega	of Tuebingen and State of GERMANY	
(3) Jame	es Allen Reimer	of Morgan Hill and State of California	
have inver	nted certain improvement in:		
SELECTI	NG A RESOURCE MANAGER	IO SATISFY A SERVICE REQUEST	
and execu	led, respectively, a United States p	patent application therefore on:	
(1) Ma	arch 17 , 2005, (2)	, 2005 and (3)	, 2005
named, he right, title foreign co respuest the application CORPOR.	reby sell, assign, and transfer to H and interest in the said application untries, and all rights of priority re c Commissioner of Patents to issue in to IBM CORPORATION, its sus A FION may apply for foreign Let in connection with the United Stat	ration, receipt whereof is hereby acknown and CORPORATION, its successors and and invention therein disclosed for the testilling from the filing of said United Star any Letters Patent granted upon the invecessors and assigns; and I hereby agree ters Patent on said invention and I will ever and foreign applications when called to	assigns, the entire Inited States and les application, and 1 Inition set forth in said liat IBM Getute all papers
Signed and	discaled (1) at San Jose, CA on March 17 2005	Stuart I	SIGNATURE
DATE	on <u>March 17</u> , 2005	Stewart Eugene Tate	INVENTOR
CITY	(2) 31 2005		
DATE	osi, 2005	Cataldo Mega	INVENTOR

Page 1 of 1

James Allen Reimer

CITY

DATE

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Patent Docket: SVL920040114US1

Firm No. 0057.0018

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we	<u>.</u>		
(1) Stewar	t Eugene Tate	of San Jose and State of California	
(2) Catald	о Меда	of Tuebingen and State of GERMANY	
(3) James	Allen Reimer	of Morgan Hill and State of California	
have invente	ed certain improvement in:		
SELECTIN	G A RESOURCE MANAGER TO	O SATISFY A SERVICE REQUEST	
and execute	d, respectively, a United States pro	tent application therefore on:	
(1)	, 2005, (2) <u>Masc</u>	4 /5 , 2005 and (3), 2	.005
York, havin desires to ac States and for Now to named, here right, title at foreign cour request the ca application CORPORA necessary in CORPORA	ig a place of business at Armonk, equire the entire right, title and intoreign patents to be obtained therefore, for a valuable considerably sell, assign, and transfer to IB and interest in the said application nitries, and all rights of priority rescommissioner of Patents to issue to IBM CORPORATION, its sucception of the connection with the United State TION.	Res Machines Corporation, a corporation New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM Corporation and invention, and to efore; attom, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the Machines of the United States and invention therein disclosed for the United States applicantly Letters Patent granted upon the invention set cessors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM are Patent on said invention and I will execute all the sand foreign applications when called upon to do	ORATION), any United  he above he entire tes and ation, and I forth in said
Signed and	sealed		
CITY DATE	(1) at, 2005	Stewart Eugene Tatc	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(2) at Tuebin fin on March 15, 2005	Cataldo Mega	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(3) at, 2005	James Allen Reimer	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Patent Docket: SVL920040114US1

Firm No. 0057.0018

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, w	/e		
(1) Stewa	art Eugene Tate	of San Jose and State of California	
(2) Catalo	do Mega	of Tuebingen and State of GERMANY	
(3) James	Allen Reimer	of Morgan Hill and State of California	
have invent	ed certain improvement in:		
SELECTIN	G A RESOURCE MANAGER TO	O SATISFY A SERVICE REQUEST	
and execute	ed, respectively, a United States pa	tent application therefore on:	
(1)	, 2005, (2)	, 2005 and (3) WHILE IT 17, 2	005
Now a named, here right, title ar foreign cour request the application application application application application are CORPORA necessary in CORPORA	therefore, for a valuable considerateby sell, assign, and transfer to IBI and interest in the said application and interest in the said application and interest in the said application and interest and all rights of priority reston IBM CORPORATION, its succept to IBM CORPORATION, its succept in the connection with the United State TION.	erest in the said application and invention, and to a efore; tion, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the M CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the and invention therein disclosed for the United State ulting from the filing of said United States applicate any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set freessors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM are Patent on said invention and I will execute all personal applications when called upon to do	he above se entire ses and stion, and I forth in said
Signed and	sealed		
CITY DATE	(1) at, 2005	Stewart Eugene Tate	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(2) at, 2005	Cataldo Mega	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(3) at 5 an 3 ° S = 00 market 17, 2005	James Allen Reimer	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Page 1 of 1